Total changes -  -  (47 374)  (47 374)

Opening balance as previously reported
Adjustments
Prior year adjustments

303 854

-

 384 048

-

 292 914

(40 844)

 980 816

(40 844)

Restated* Balance at 01 April 2019 as restated*
Changes in net assets
Surplus for the year

303 854

-

 384 048

-

 252 070

490 655

 939 972

490 655

Revaluation of Infrastructure -  33 388  -  33 388
Other 2 -  -  9 527  9 527

Total changes -  33 388  500 182  533 570

Balance at 31 March 2020 303 854  417 436  752 252  1 473 542

Note(s) 16 17

Controlling entity

Opening balance as previously reported
Adjustments
Prior year adjustments

303 854

-

 231 879

-

 328 436

(4 630)

 864 169

(4 630)

Balance at 01 April 2018 as restated*
Changes in net assets
Surplus for the year

303 854

-

 231 879

-

 323 806

(39 388)

 859 539

(39 388)

Total changes -  -  (39 388)  (39 388)

Opening balance as previously reported
Adjustments
Prior year adjustments

303 854

-

 231 879

-

 284 418

(40 844)

 820 151

(40 844)

Restated* Balance at 01 April 2019 as restated*
Changes in net assets
Revaluation of Infrastructure

303 854

-

 231 879

33 388

 243 574

-

 779 307

33 388

Net income (losses) recognised directly in net assets -  33 388  -  33 388
Surplus for the year -  -  472 951  472 951

Total recognised income and expenses for the year -  33 388  472 951  506 339

Total changes -  33 388  472 951  506 339

Balance at 31 March 2020 303 854  265 267  716 525  1 285 646

Note(s) 16 17

PA
R

T
E

Fi
na

nc
ia

l I
nf

or
m

a
tio

n

ANNUAL REPORT
2019/2020 North West Development Corporation SOC Ltd

NORTH WEST DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION SOC Ltd
(Registration number 1999/0026525/07)

Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 31 March 2020

90

Economic entity Controlling entity

Note(s)

2020

R '000

 2019
Restated*

R '000

 2020

R '000

 2019
Restated*

R '000

Cash flows from operating activities

Receipts

Sale of goods and services  184 558  194 552  122 464  120 691

Grants  124 072  46 148  74 072  44 801

[…]

R '000 R '000 R '000 R '000

44.   Related parties (continued)  Management class: Board members

2020

Board Fees Total
Name
Ms M Sentle 101 101
Ms K Dikgole 54 54
Ms M Chokoe 94 94
Prof L Jackson 77 77
Ms G Moyo 88 88
Mr I Motala 108 108
Mr T Phiri 68 68
Mr S Kgodumo 67 67
Mr M Mojaki 57 57
Ms B Lamola 65 65

 779 779

Management class: Executive management

2020

Basic salary  Other short-
term employee

benefits

Post-
employment

benefits

Total

Name
Mr T Phetla 2 238 - 417 2 655
Ms L Sonqishe 1 775 143 357 2 275
Mr T Pitso 868 41 53 962
Mr T Shai 630 - 225 855
Ms N Phamudi 887 - 165 1 052
Ms M Matabane 1 409 - 262 1 671

 7 807 184 1 479 9 470

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

45.   Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash flow statement
that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position
Controlling entity - 2019

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Property Plant and Equipment 200 168 2 547 202 715
Investment Properties
Irregular Expenditure

894 707
373 298 (78 121) 295 177

(6 578) 888 129

Receivables from exchange trasactions 143 553 (14 024) 129 529
Vat - 6 437 6 437
Payables from exchange transaction (122 445)  7 015 (115 430)
Other financial liabilities   (49 343)  615  (48 728)
Finance lease liabilities  2 615 (2 615)   -
Accumulated Surplus (315 376)  4 604 (310 772)

1 127 177 (80 120) 1 047 057

Figures in Rand thousand

Remuneration of management

Irregular expenditure

The adjustmnent was for removing the MVEST amount of R42 941 000 which does not belong to the entity from the opening balance. In addition, an
amount of R35 180 000 was also removed from the opening balance to agree the financial statements to the register for irregular expenditure.

The group incorrectly adopted the International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) during the previous financial year. The error was corrected
during the current financial year by adopting the GRAP framework. The change in the reporting framework did not have any impact on the amounts